
Ref: LCO/ARM/Sale Notice/Jaiprakash/569/2025

To

1. M/s Jai Prakash Singh Rice Mitl @orrower)
Through its Proprietor Shri Jai Prakash Singh
Semarah Baraho,Tehsil-Madihan,
Mirzapur-231001

2. Shri Jai Prakash Singh (Proprietor)
S/o Sri Shankar Singh

Semarah Baraho,Tehsil Madihan,
Mirzapur-231001

3 Chandra Balika Singh (Mortgagor & Guarantor)
V?o Om Prakash Singh
Semarah Baraho,Tehsil Madihan,
Mirzapur-231001

4 Om Prakash Singh (Mortgagor & Guarantor)
S/o Shankar Singh
Semarah Baraho,Tehsil Madihan,
Mirzapur-231001

Date:29.03,2025

Dear SirlMadam-
Sub: Notice under Section 13(4) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets

and Enforcement of Security Interest Act,2002 read with Rule 8(6)& 9(l) ofthe Security
Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

t+** *+ ****t* ** **** **
As 1'ou are aware that the assets described in Schedule of Sale Notice annexed hereto have been taken
under possessioir in terms of Section l3(4) of the subject Act in connection with outstanding dues
payable bl you to our Canara Bank.

l'he undersiqned proposes to sell the assets (through e-auction) more fully described in the Schedule
of Sale Notir:e.

Hence. in tenns of the provisions of the subject Act and Rules made there under, I am herewith
sending the Sale Notice containing terms and conditions ofthe sale.

This is v. ithout prejudice to any other rights available to the Bank under the subject Act/ or any other
lavi,' in fblce.

Yours ta rthlirllv-\-\
1

AUTHORISED

TICE
AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NOTICE

,:sse: i.i._.ri:_7 I'la.3genent sranch, CircLe Office Building, VipinRhand, Gomtinagar, Lucknow-226010
.!rR- $qfr'uoiw snccr, 3i{d Frqtoq rr+q, frft-{ t+rs, rM {rR <t€Frs-226010

Phone No/{{UF{: 0522-23075O8,0522-2307898E-Mailff-tfl: cb52 4 B G canarabank. com
1



a

SALE NOTICE

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Properties under the Securitisation and
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with
proviso to Rule 8 (6) & 9 (1) ofthe Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules,2002

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s)

that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the

constructive possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of the Canara Bank., will
be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is " without recourse basis" on

31.05.2025 for recovery of Rs.1,34,39'765.19/- plus Ints.(w.e.f. 02.07.2019) plus other expenses as

per demand notice minus amount paid/recovered thereafter, ifany, due to the Canara Bank from:

l. M/s Jai Praksh Singh Rice Mill (Borrower)
2. Shri Jai Prakash Singh (Proprietor)
3. Chandra Balika Singh (Mortgagor & Guarantor)
4 Om Prakash Singh (Mortgagor & Guarantor)

*Auction toaW commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve
their offers in multiplies of Rs.1,00,000/-.

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale please refer the link "E-Auction" provided in Canara Bank's
website (www.canarabank.com) or may contact Chief Manager, ARM Branch Canara Bank. (Ph. No 0522-
230789818173007833119058699811945191446116387225284,7972690456.9634Q I 6416 ) during office hours
on any working day. \ ,

),,,
oKrsrmDatet 29.03 .2025

Place: Lucknow

Asset Recove.y Management Branch, Cixcle Office Buildinq, VlpinKhand,
enfu a-qfr q&fi {rqr, diq( o.rqf-ov r+q, frft{ 6rs, rffi qrr

Phone Noy'(tHFI:0522-29075O8,0522-2307898E-Mailf{-tcl: cb52 4 8 Gcanarabank. coil

Reser"ve Price and Earnest
S.N Property Address Reser"ve Price f,MD
1 Propl- SRM of Land and Building at Arazi no.67l,

situated in village Semara Barho, Pargana Sakteshgarh,
Tehsil Marihan, District Mirzapur. Area 0.536 Hect.

Prop2- UREM of Land and Building at Arazi no.671,
situated at Semara barho, Pargana Sakteshgarh, Tehsil
Marihan, District Mirzapur. Area 0.145 Hect.
Total 0.536+0.145 = 0.681 Hect

Rs.l 00,71 ,900/- Rs. 10.10,000/-

Details of
S.No Property Boundaries

I Propl- SRM of Land and Building at Arazi
no.671, situated in village Semara Barho,
Pargana Sakteshgarh, Tehsil Marihan,

District Mirzapur. Area 0.536 Hect

East Land ofChandrabalika & Jai Prakash

West Hariian Basti
North Sarak Sarkari
South Harijan Basti

2 Prop2- UREM of Land and Building at

Arazi no .67 1 , situated at Semara barho,

Pargana Sakteshgarh, Tehsil Marihan,
District Mirzapur. Area 0.145 Hect.

Total 0.536+0.145 : 0.681 Hect

East Land ofOm Prakash

West Land ofJai Prakash
\,]orth Sarak Sarkari Rajgarh to Madhupur Road

louth Land of Om Prakash Singh,Jai Prakash
Singh and Harijan Basti

2

\



l. Name and Address of Secured Creditor : Canara Bank,
Asset Recovery Management Branch.
Circle Office Building. Vipin K}and,

2. Name and Address of the Borrower & 
"uu"rr?ot*tt,^ugar' 

Lucknow-226010

l . Mh hi Prakash Singh Rice Mill (Borrower)
Shn lai Prakash Singh

Tehsil-MaCihan.Mirzapur-23 I 00 I

2. Sirri Jai Prakash Singh (proprietor)
S o Sri Shankar Singh

Semarah Braho,Tehsil Madihan,
Mirzapur-23 I 001

3 Charrdra Dalika Singh (Mortgagor & Guarantor)
V, /o Orr Prakash Singh
Semarah Baraho,Tehsil Madihan.
)tlirzapur-23 I 001

4 Om Praka::h Singh (Mortgagor & Guarantor)
S,'o Shar.kar Singh
Semarah Baraho,Tehsil Madihan.
l',i ir;:a nur-23 I 001

3.Total I-,iabifities: Rs.1,34,39,765.19l- plus Ints.(w. e.f. 02.07 .2019) other expenses as per
Demand notice minus amount paid/recovered thereafter, iiany

4. Mode of Atction : E-auction

Date & Time of Auction

Place ol Auction

M/s PSB Alliance (BAANKNET,1
Contact no. +91 82912 20220
Email id: support.BAANKNET@psballiance.com

31.05.2025 between 10:00 AM to 2:00 pM
(With unlimited extensions of 5 minutes duration each)

5. Rerel,e Price:

*Auctiott woslrl commence at Reserve price,
their offers in multiplies of Rs,l,00,000/-.

as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve

Property Address

Propi- SRM ofLand and Building;t Arazi no.67l,
situated in village Semara Barho, Fargana Sakteshgarh,rcr .i' \ l:rihan. District Mirzapur. Area 0.536 Heci.
Prop2- LREM ofLand and Building at Arazi no.67l.
.i',rr e.l at Semara barho. pargana Sakteshgarh, Iehsil
Vlarihan, District Mirzapur. Area 0.145 Hect.
Total 0.536+0.145 : 0.681 Hect

Rs.100,71,900/- Rs. I 0,10,000/-

;jr.. : .:t...;xjge.€n: U-."n, .r.
.al1r .1r.S qdrn {rrc{r, ci{d 6rqi-oq 'rfi, ffi {irs; ,imfi-i.t{ "iii#;;;'"'"

Phone N r /,3rl$,0522-2307508,0522,2307898E-MaitE_tcT: cb52 4 8.a canarabank. com

Details ol {uction service



6. Other terms and Conditions:

a. Auction/bidding shatl be only through "online Electronic Bidding" thlouglr ..ile website

https://baanknet.com/ Bidders are advised to go through the website lor detailed

terms before taking part in the e-auction sale proceeding'

b.Thepropertycanbeinspected,withPriorAppointmentwithAuthorisecioflicer.ARM
Branch on any working day during office hours'

c. The property will be sold for the price which is more than the Reserve Price and the

participating bidders may improve their offer further during auction proress'

d.EMDamountofl0%oftheReservePriceistobedepositedinE'-WalletofM/sPSB
Alliance Private Limited (BAANKNET) portal directly or by generating tile challan

therein to deposit the EMD through RTGSAIEFT in the account details rr',"itioned in the

said challan.

e. Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and e-mail address. For

details with regard to digital siguature please contact the service proriciei M/s PSB

Alliance (BAANKNET) Contact No' +918291220270' Email ID:

suDDoTt.BAANKNET@psballiance'com'

f.AfterpaymentoftheEMDamount,theintendingbiddersshouldsub.rritacopyofthe
followingdocuments/detailstoCanaraBankARMBranchLucknorv,b.,'haldcrbyemail
(cb 5 248 @c anar abank.com).

j.

i. Photocopies of PAN Card, ID Proof and Address proof Howe"er' successful

bidder would have to produce these documents in original to the Bank at the time

of making payment ofbalance amount of25%o of bid amount'

ii. Bidders Name, 2 Contact Nos, Address, E- Mail Id.

iii. Bidder's AJc details along with cancelled cheque for online refunii of EMD'

EMD deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded to them. The EMD shall not

carry any interest.

Auction would commence at Resefve Price, as mentioned above. Biddcrs shali irnprove

their offers in multiplies of Rs.1,00,0001. The bidder who submits the hlgilijst bid (above

the Reserve price) on closure of 'Online' auction shall be declared as s,"ccesslui bidder.

Sale shall be confirmed in favour of the successful bidder, subject to confirmation of the

same by the secured creditor.

The successful bidder shall deposit 25% of the sale price (inclusive of EMD already paid),

immediately on declaring him/her as the successful bidder and the balance within 15 days

from the date of confirmation of sale by the secured creditor. If the successful bidder fails

to pay the sale price, the deposit made by him shall be forfeited by the Authorised officer

without any notice and property shalt forthwith be put up for sale again

For sale proceeds of Rs. 50 (Rupees Fifty) lacs and above, the successful bidder will have

to deduct TDS @ 1%o or applicable as on date on the Sale proceeds and submit the original

receipt ofTDS certificate to the Bank. GST ifapplicable should be paid as per GST Act'

h.

ar""t n".or..V Ma.agement Bianch, Ci.c1e Office Euilding, Vipinftand, Gomtlnag'r' r'-:: rit::'!1i
qrR ffi mitrc {rrtsr, siqm orqfoq rr+q, frft-r gos, rM qrru cn!Fr6-226r10

Phone NoT{t$FI:0 522-230750a, 0522-2307898E-Mailf€-td: cb524 8.q canaraba:1k ' ccm



i charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST registration
borne by the successful bidder only.

k. Al
be

charges etc., as applicable shall

Authorized officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions
ofthe e-auction without assigning any reason thereof.

In case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in
pafticipating the e-auction, they can approach concerned Circle office or ARM branch
ri'h:. rs a facilitating centre, shall make necessary arrangements.

For further details contact Canara Bank, ARM Branch (ph. No 0522-
2307898t8173007833t7905869981/9451914461t6387225284,7972690456,9634016436) e-
mail id cb5248@canarabank.com. OR the service provider M/s pSB Alliance

ul.

n.

I.

Place: [.rrcknop
Date: 29.03.2025

(BAA\fKNET) Contact No., +91
. u ^p.tn.B AAN KNET@psballiance.com

82912 20220 Email ID:

AUTH
C

i\sse: i::r '..r7 i'i:.3gemeni: rlrarchr air.1e Office Building, vipinkhand, Gomtinagar. Lucknow_226010
offt eqd ud${ {n{{I, eiqd oHinIq rr+q, frfu{ ew, .trA +r i.c-{s-zzooro

Phone No/T{qFI: O 522-2307s}a, 0522-2307898E-Mail/€-t( r cb52 4 B G canarabank. com
5

SPECIAL INSTRUCTION/CAUTION

Bidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest. Neither
Canara Bank nor the Service Provider will be responsible for any lapses/failure (lntemet failure,
Power failLlre. etc.) on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. In order to ward off such
contingent s:fttation t,idders are requested to make all the necessary arrangements/alternatives such as
back -up. pol'er supply and whatever else required so that they are able to circumvent such situation
and are able to participate in the auction successfully.


